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Greater Tompkins County Municipal 
Health Insurance Consortium 

Municipal Health Insurance Contact List 

Village of Cayuga Heights – Joan Mangione  jmangione@cayuga-heights.ny.us 

257-1238  

Village of Dryden – Debra Marrotte villageclerk@dryden-ny.org    

844-8122                              * Abby Homer is alternate 

Village of Groton – Chuck Rankin crankingroton@gmail.com  

898-4177  

Village of Homer - LouAnne Randall - larclerk@yahoo.com    

749-3322 

Village of Trumansburg – Tammy Morse – clerk@trumansburg-ny.gov  

387-6501  

Town of Caroline – Marilou Harrington clerk@townofcaroline.org 

539-6400  

Town of Danby – Laura Shawley   danbyhwy@yahoo.com 

277-4788  

Town of Dryden – Jenn Case  Bookkeeper@dryden.ny.us  

844-8888  

Town of Enfield – Ann Rider  ann-rider@townofenfield.org 

273-8256  

Town of Groton – Chuck Rankin crankingroton@gmail.com  

898-4177  

Town of Ithaca – Judy Drake   Jdrake@town.ithaca.ny.us  

273-1721  

Town of Lansing –  Charmagne Rumgay charrum@twcny.rr.com 

533-8819 

Town of Marathon – Thomas Adams thomasd@frontiernet.net  

 849-3455 

Town of Truxton – Stephany Potter  truxton.bookkeeper@frontier.com 

 842-6984 

Town of Ulysses - Carissa Parlato clerk@ulysses.ny.us    

387-5767  

Town of Virgil – Gina Nourse, Boookkeeper  Virgilbookkeeper@frontiernet.net 

Town of Willet –  Gina Nourse, Boookkeeper  Virgilbookkeeper@frontiernet.net 

863-4877 

Tompkins County – Brooke Jobin bjobin@tompkins-co.org  

274-5526  

                      TC3 – Sharon Dovi dovis@tc3.edu 

 844-8211 

City of Ithaca – Denise Malone dmalone@cityofithaca.org  

274-6539  

City of Cortland – Mack Cook mcook@cortland.org  

756-7312  

                               Julie Maddren – payroll@cortland.org    

758-8373 
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